
Livestoc
Special
Market

Special Feeder
SteerSale

Dublin, Va.
April 18,1979

There were 1123 head sold.
All steers were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on VDACS standards and
sold by the hundredweight

STEERS: Choice 400-500
lbs. 111.00-118.00; 505-600 lbs.
92.75-99.00; 605-700 lbs. 86.25-
99.00; 705-800 lbs. 82.2585.25;
805-900 lbs. 75.5080.00; 905-
1000 lbs. 72.75-76.00. Good
300-400 lbs. 114.00-118.00; 405-
500 lbs. 107.55-118.50; 505600
lbs. 87.50-95.25; 605-700 lbs.
81.5086.00; 705800 lbs. 81.75-
86.25; 805900 lbs. 76.5080.00.
Medium 300-400 lbs. 116.50-
120.50; 405500 lbs. 112.05
117.00; 505600 lbs. 90.55
98.00; 605700 lbs. 81.5582.75;
705800 lbs. 7870080.25; 805
900 lbs. 74.5578.50. Short 405
500 lbs. 91.00; 605700 lbs.
77.75; 700800 lbs. 70.5572.50.
Common 3p5400 lbs. 97.05
101.00; 405500 lbs. 115.00;
505600 lbs. 79.0593.00; 705
800 lbs. 60.00.

Special
Market

SpecialFeeder Call
and YearlingSale

Culpeper, Va.
April 19,1979

There were 1408 head sold.
All cattle were graded by

Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on VDACS standards and
soldbythe hundredweight.

STEERS: Choice and
Fancy 305500 lbs. 106.05
115.00; 505700 lbs. 90.05
106.00; 705800 lbs. 84.05
87.00; 8051000 lbs. 76.05
83.25. Good 405500 lbs.
104.05120.00; 505700 lbs.
90.50-99.75; 705800 lbs. 82.75
85.00; 8051000 lbs. 73.75
78.25. Medium 400-500 lbs.
90.0599.75; 505700 lbs. 88.05
97.50; 8051000 lbs. 70.05
70.50.

Short steers all weights
75.0086.75.

HEIFERS: Choice and
Fancy 405500 lbs. 90.05
92.75; 505600 lbs. 82.5087.75;
605700 lbs. 78.0581.00. Good
405500 lbs. 91.5594.50; 505
600 lbs. 86.5087.00; 605700
lbs. 86.0591.00. Medium 405
500 lbs. 87.5591.00; 505600
lbs. 75.0086.00.

Short heifers all weights
60.0578.00.

Special
Market

SpecialFeeder
CattleSale

Charlottesville, Va.
April 18,1979

There were 658 head sold.
All cattle were .graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on VDACS standards and
sold bythehundredweight.

STEERS: Choice and

sssss
OUR GRADED AND VET INSPECTED

FEEDER PIGS CAN HELP YOUR DOLLARS
GROW! OUR KNOWLEDGEABLE BUYERS
WILL SELECT QUALITY FEEDER PIGS FOR
YOUR APPROVAL.

CALLCOLLECT
808 TINDALL

SOUTH CHARLESTON, OHIO
513-462-8797

OR
RAYMOND BOYCE LIVESTOCK CO.

UNIONVILLE,TENNESSEE
615-294-5102

SPECIAL

I ,

k market and
Fancy 300-500 lbs. 100.05
115.00; 505700 lbs. 88,05
104.00; 700800 lbs. 80.75
85.00; 8051000 lbs. 72.55
79.00. Good 300-500 lbs.
108.05115.50; 505700 lbs.
86.55105.50; 705800 lbs.
80.0085.75; 8051000 lbs.
73.2581.50. Medium 300-500
lbs. 100.05112.50; 505700 lbs.
85.05107.50.

Short steers all weights
74.0589.00.

HEIFERS: Choice and
Fancy 300-500 lbs. 88.55
94.50; 505600 lbs. 85.0088.50;
605700 lbs. 80.0584.00. Good
305500 lbs. 87.0591.00; 505
600 lbs. 82.5083.00; 605700
lbs. 80.0083.50. Medium 305
500 lbs. 82.0089.00; 505600
lbs. 73.0575.00.

Short heifers all weights
70.5575.00.

East Coast
Carlot

April 25,1979
Compared to Tuesday’s

close: trading very slow on
most meat items as reported
by USDA. No sales prime
special fed veal reported.
Goodand Choice boning veal
steady to 5.00 higher. No
sales reported on lamb
Boneless beef trading slow,
generally wait and see at-
titude indicated by buying
side. Cured and processed
pork items steady to weakin
moderatetrading.

VEAL CARCASS
HIDE-ON

Prime (Special Fed) no
salesreported.

BONING TYPE
HIDE-ON

Good &Choice
Northeastern Suppliers:

65-75 lbs. 148.00, all steady to
2.00 higher; 55-64 lbs. 146.00;
45-54 lbs. 144.00; 3544 lbs.
142.00; 34 lbs. down140.00.

Inshipped: 70-80 lbs.
148.00- all steady to
5.00 higher; 60-70 lbs. 146.00-
151.00; 50-60 lbs. 144.00-
149.00; 4050 lbs. 142.00
147.00- 3040 lbs. 140.00
145.00.

LAMB CARCASS
' Choice& Prime 34

ILoad
60lbs. down 134.00.

BONELESSBEEF
4Loads

85 pet chem lean, fresh
145.00146.00; 75 pet chem

lean, fresh 120.00; 65 pet
chemlean, fresh 112.00.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
2Loads

60 pet chem lean, fresh
88.00.
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
15Loads

Skimmed Hams 16-19 lbs.
78.00; 19-23 lbs. 75.50, weak.

Semi Bids Hams 14-17 lbs.
99.00, weak.

Picnics 4-8 lbs. 75.00.
No. 1 slicedbacon vacuum

pack 104.00.
'Franks 70 beef, 30 pork 1

lb. pack94.00, steady.
Bologna 70 beef, 30 pork 1

lb. pack 104.00, steady.
Market courtesy of USDA.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
April 24,1979

CATTLE 210. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers 25 cents-50
cents higher. Slaughter cows
mostly 75 cents-$l higher.
One Prime slaughter steers
at 76.25, Choice 24, 73.00
75.75, Good 71.5074.85, Good
and Choice holsteins 69.00
72.00, few Standard 62.00
69.00. Choice slaughter
heifers 69.0072.75, one at
73.60, few Standard and
Good 62.5070.00. Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows
59.0061.75, few to 63.75,
Cutters 56.85-59.25, Canner
and Low Cutters 53.0056.85,
few Shells downto 50.25.Few
Good and Choice slaughter
bullockg 65.6072.00, couple
Standard 63.50 and 69,75.
Few Yield Grade No. 1,1305-
2215 Ibg. slaughter bulls
66.25-73.10.

CALVES 200. Vealers
grading Standard and Good
$3-$5 higher. One Prime
vealer at 128.00, Choice
123.00-133.00, few Good
113.00121.00, Standard and
Good 90115 lbs. 97.00111.00,
7085 lbs. 90.0098.50, few
Utility 50100 lbs. 75.0089.00.
Farm Calves; Holstein bulls
90120 lbs. 116.00134.00;
Holstein heifers 100200 lbs,
160.00197.00.

HOGS 468. Barrows and
gilts mostly 25 cents higher.
US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows and gilts46.1047.10,
few to 47.35, No. 1-3 200250
lbs. 45.2546.00, few No. 2-3,

250-275 lbs. 43.00-45.00. Sows
weak to $3 lower. US 1-3 245-
500 lbs. sows 41.85-44.10, few
No. 2-3 340-535 lbs. 40.00-
41.75. FewBoars 30.00-37.00.

FEEDERPIGS 0. No sales
onoffer.

4. Couple Choice
35 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs at 84.00. Couple
Slaughterewes at 29.00.

Market courtesy ofPDA.

Central
U.S. Carlot

April 25,1979
Compared to Tuesday’s

4:30 report: Choice 3 steer
beef 2.00 lower for im-
mediate shipment, steady to
1.00 higher for early next
week arrivals, full advance
packerto packer. Good steer
beef steady. Choice heifer
beef steady to 1.00 lower for
immediate shipment, 25-2.00
higher for early week
arrivals. Trading slow to
moderate. Demand light to
moderate best demand for
next weeks arrivals. Utility
cow beef steady to 2.00
lower. 50 pet. fresh trim-
mings 1.00 higher. Sales
reported on 57 loads of
carcass beef.

STEER BEEF
- 20Loads

Choice 3 60(1800 lbs. 105.50
immediateship, 2.00lower.

Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 107.50-
108.50 late week ship
packer/packer, steady -1.00
higher.

Choice 2 550-725 lbs. 109.50-
110.00 selected(late Tuesday
for next week).

Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 101.50-
102.50.

Good 28 550-700 lbs. 104.50
(Texas), steady.

HEIFERBEEF
19Loads

Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 103.50-
104.50 immediate shipment,
steady-1.00 lower.

Choice 3 500800 lbs. 104.75-
105.50 late week ship
packer/packer, 25-1.00
higher.

Choice 3 400-500 lbs. 102.50
late weekship, 2.00higher.

COWBEEF
* 18Loads

Utility (Bkrg.) (Nthm.) 3-
4 450 & up lbs. 95.25 (West
Coast), steady-2.00Iwr.

Utility (Bug.) (Nthm.) 2-3
400 & up lbs. 100.00 (Texas),
steddy

Utility (Bug.) (Nthm) 2-3
400 & up lbs. 99.25-100.25,
steady-1.00 Iwr.

Caimer & Cutter (Nthm.)
1-2 350& up lbs. 110.50.

7Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 28,1979

auction news
10Loads

New Holland
SalesStables

Wednesday, April 25

Canner & Cutter (Nthm.)
1-2 350 & up lbs. 112.50
(Texas) 111.00 (Colorado).
BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

50 pet chem lean fresh
71.00-72.00, 1.00 higher; 50
pet chem lean frozen 67.00-
70.00; 60 pet chem lean fresh
88.50.

Compared to Tuesday’s
2:15report: Fresh pork loins
14-17 lbs. steady. Boston
butts 50 higher. Skinned
hams steady - 2.00 lower. 42
trimmings 50-1.50 higher; 72
frozen trimmings steady- 50
lower. Trade slow; demand
light. Sales reported on 38
loads, including 5 loads of
trmgs.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 88.50-

90.00, steady; 14-17 lbs. 88.00
next week ship, 1.00 lower;
14-17 lbs. 91.00-19.50 frozen,
steady; 17-20 lbs, 90.00
frozen/T.I.S.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs.
77.25,50 higher.

SPAREREBS: 5 & up lbs.
70.00.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17
lbs. 73.00-75.00, steady - 2.00
lower; 17-20 lbs. 71.00-72.00,
steady -1.00 lower; 20-26 lbs.
70.00, steady; 20-26 lbs. 72.00
export.

BELLIES, SDLS.: 12-14
lbs. 53.50; 16-18 lbs. 51.50; 18-
20 lbs. 50.00.

PORK - TRIM-
MINGS/BONELESS PRO-
CESSING PORK: (chemical
lean) 42trmgs. (bags) 48.50-
49.50 fresh, 50-1.50 higher; 72
trmgs. (bxd.) 90.50 frozen,
steady-50 lower.

Market courtesy of USDA.

New Holland
Dairy

Reported receipts of 128
cows, 114heifers, and2bulls.
Market steady with last
week’s market.

Load ofPa. fresh 840-1475;
load of Pa. fresh 725-1500;
load of N.Y. fresh 1135-1800,
springers 1250-1450; local
cows 850-1550; springing
heifers, grades 850-1200;
open heifers 485-710; bulls
600-1040; herd dispersal of 19
head in all stages of lactation
800-1350; herd dispersal of 22
headin allstages of lactation
700-1200.

SPECIAL
NOTICE

VINTAGE SALE STABLES, INC.
12 miles east ofLancaster at Paradise, PA.

Proudly Announces

A BUTCHER HOG
AUCTION

Every Monday
AT 1:00P.M.

This will be in addition to our regular Wednesday and
SaturdayButcher HogAuctions.

No waitingto unload.
Wfll receive hogs anytime Monday morning.

For More Information Call
L. Robert Frame, Manager

717-442-4181 788-8204


